

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 533 OF 2011

Meghesh Vinayak Pradhan ...Appellant

vs.

Ashok Dhananjay Shetty and Anr. ...Respondents

Mr. A. Kuttikrishnan - Advocate for the Appellant

Mr. Y. Y. Dabke - APP for the State

CORAM : S. M. MODAK, J.

DATE : 10th JANUARY, 2023

P. C. :-

1. At the request of learned Advocate for the Appellant, matter be kept on **18th January, 2023** under the caption for 'Direction'.

[S. M. MODAK, J.]