

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 533 OF 2011

Meghesh Vinayak Pradhan ...Appellant  
vs.  
Ashok Dhananjay Shetty and Anr. ...Respondents

\*\*\*\*\*

Ms. A. Kuttikrishnana - Advocate for the Appellant  
Mr. N. B. Patil - APP for the Respondent-State

\*\*\*\*\*

CORAM : S. M. MODAK, J.

DATE : 18<sup>th</sup> JANUARY, 2023

**P. C. :-**

1. Nobody is present on behalf of the Respondent in spite of service of notice earlier.
2. The appeal is for the offence punishable under Section 138 of the Negotiable Instruments Act against the order of acquittal. Matter is listed after so many years.
3. Let one chance be given by referring this matter to Lok Adalat which is scheduled on 11/02/2023. Let the Secretary High Court Legal Aid Committee do the needful.

[S. M. MODAK, J.]