

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 533 OF 2011

Meghesh Vinayak Pradhan

...Appellant

vs.

Ashok Dhananjay Shetty and Anr.

...Respondents

Ms.A.Kuttikrishnan – Advocate for Appellant.

Mr.Y.Y.Dabke – APP for the Respondent No.2-State.

CORAM : S. M. MODAK, J.

DATE : 5th APRIL, 2023

P. C. :-

1. Though Respondent No.1 – Accused is served, he has not put in appearance. Even, an action under Section 390 of the Code of Criminal Procedure, 1973 [“Cr.P.C.”] was initiated.
2. Matter is old. Amount of cheque is Rs.7,00,000/-. Let bailable warrant of Rs.15,000/- be issued against him.
3. Matter be kept on **15th June, 2023.**

[S. M. MODAK, J.]